Batch ID/Form: 124011357.01 - CHEMICAL MONITORING

PWS ID/Name: 1141020 - EMERALD LAKE - HILLSBOROUGH

Collector: D. MCGRAW

SMEWVE HAaMPSHIEE
LIEFARTAMEMNT O3

Environmental
- Services

Phone:

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

603-942-6138

NELSON ANALYTICAL LAB

490 EAST INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE
MANCHESTER NH 03109
Phone: (603) 622-0200

Submitting Lab ID:
Report Date:

Collect Date:

1005
02/05/2024

01/15/2024 15:40:00

Lab Sample ID:

Sample Location ID: 001

124011357.01

Matrix: WATER

Sample Type: ROUTINE-SAMPLE

Description: BRW 1 /HUMMINGBIRD LN

Analyte

Results

Units

RDL

DF Prepared Date

Received:
Compliance Period:

Receipt Temp.:

Analysis Date

01/16/2024 13:20:00
Q12024

106 C

Analyte Code  Analyst

Fax:

Qual.

Analytical Method: 10082801

1,2-DIBROMO-3-
CHLOROPROPANE (DBCP)
1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB,
ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE)

Analytical Method: 10088401
2,4-D
DALAPON
DICAMBA
DINOSEB (2-SEC-BUTYL-4,6-
DINITROPHENOL DNBP)
PENTACHLOROPHENOL

PICLORAM

SILVEX (2,4,5-TP)

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Analyzing Lab: 2136-PHOENIX ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES, INC. (#2136)

UG/L

UG/L

.02

.01

00:00:00

00:00:00

01/23/2024
12:00:00

01/23/2024
12:00:00

4570

4585

Analyzing Lab: 2136-PHOENIX ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES, INC. (#2136)

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

A

01/29/2024
00:00:00

01/29/2024
00:00:00

01/29/2024
00:00:00

01/29/2024
00:00:00

01/29/2024
00:00:00

01/29/2024
00:00:00

01/29/2024
00:00:00

01/29/2024
12:00:00

01/29/2024
12:00:00

01/29/2024
12:00:00

01/29/2024
12:00:00

01/29/2024
12:00:00

01/29/2024
12:00:00

01/29/2024
12:00:00

8545

8555

8595

8620

6605

8645

8650
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MEWS
LIEFARTAMEMNT O3

Environmental
- Services

H AR PRI L

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Batch ID/Form: 124011357.01 - CHEMICAL MONITORING

PWS ID/Name:

Collector:

D. MCGRAW

1141020 - EMERALD LAKE - HILLSBOROUGH

Phone:

603-942-6138

NELSON ANALYTICAL LAB

490 EAST INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE
MANCHESTER NH 03109
Phone: (603) 622-0200

Submitting Lab ID:
Report Date:

Collect Date:

1005
02/05/2024

01/15/2024 15:40:00

Lab Sample ID:

Sample Location ID:

Description:

Analyte

124011357.01

001

Matrix: WATER

Sample Type: ROUTINE-SAMPLE

BRW 1 /HUMMINGBIRD LN

Units

RDL

DF Prepared Date

Received:
Compliance Period:

Receipt Temp.:

Analysis Date

01/16/2024 13:20:00
Q1 2024

106C

Analyte Code  Analyst

Fax:

Qual.

Analytical Method:

10091302

3-HYDROXYCARBOFURAN

ALDICARB (TEMIK)

ALDICARB SULFONE

ALDICARB SULFOXIDE

CARBARYL (SEVIN)

CARBOFURAN (FURADEN)

METHOMYL (LANNATE)

OXAMYL

Analytical Method:

GLYPHOSATE

Analytical Method:

DIQUAT

Analytical Method:

ALACHLOR
ALDRIN
ATRAZINE

BENZO(A)PYRENE

BIS (2-ETHYLHEXYL) ADIPATE

10092009

10093400

10287500

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

Analyzing Lab: 2136-PHOENIX ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES, INC. (#2136)

5

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

01/30/2024
12:00:00

01/30/2024
12:00:00

01/30/2024
12:00:00

01/30/2024
12:00:00

01/30/2024
12:00:00

01/30/2024
12:00:00

01/30/2024
12:00:00

01/30/2024
12:00:00

7710

7010

7015

7020

7195

7205

7805

7940

Analyzing Lab: 2136-PHOENIX ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES, INC. (#2136)

5

00:00:00

01/28/2024
12:00:00

9411

Analyzing Lab: 2136-PHOENIX ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES, INC. (#2136)

4

01/22/2024
00:00:00

02/01/2024
12:00:00

9390

Analyzing Lab: 2136-PHOENIX ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES, INC. (#2136)

.05

.05

.02

.57

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

7005

7025

7065

5580

6062
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SMEWVE HAaMPSHIEE
LIEFARTAMEMNT O3

Environmental
- Services

Batch ID/Form: 124011357.01 - CHEMICAL MONITORING

PWS ID/Name: 1141020 - EMERALD LAKE - HILLSBOROUGH

Collector: D. MCGRAW

Phone:

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

603-942-6138

NELSON ANALYTICAL LAB

490 EAST INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE
MANCHESTER NH 03109
Phone: (603) 622-0200

Submitting Lab ID:
Report Date:

Collect Date:

1005
02/05/2024

01/15/2024 15:40:00

Lab Sample ID: 124011357.01

Sample Location ID: 001

Matrix: WATER

Sample Type: ROUTINE-SAMPLE

Description: BRW 1 /HUMMINGBIRD LN

Analyte Results

RDL

DF Prepared Date

Received:
Compliance Period:

Receipt Temp.:

Analysis Date

01/16/2024 13:20:00
Q1 2024

106C

Analyte Code  Analyst

Fax:

Qual.

Analytical Method: 10287500

BUTACHLOR ND
CHLORDANE (TECH.) ND
DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ND
PHTHALATE (BIS(2-
ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATE,

DEHP)

DIELDRIN ND
ENDRIN ND
GAMMA-BHC (LINDANE, ND
GAMMA-

HEXACHLOROCYCLOHEXANE
)

HEPTACHLOR ND
HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE ND
HEXACHLOROBENZENE ND

HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADI ND
ENE

METHOXYCHLOR ND
METOLACHLOR ND
METRIBUZIN ND
PROPACHLOR ND
SIMAZINE ND

TOXAPHENE (CHLORINATED ND
CAMPHENE)

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

UG/L

.05

19

.57

.03

.01

.02

.04

.02

.05

.05

.05

.05

.05

.05

.05

.95

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/24/2024
00:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

01/26/2024
12:00:00

Analyzing Lab: 2136-PHOENIX ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES, INC. (#2136)

7160

7250

6065

7470

7540

7120

7685

7690

6275

6285

7810

7835

7845

8045

8125

8250
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